

jsn

JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Digitally signed
by JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2024.10.18
11:19:26 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20946 OF 2024
IN
COM IPR SUIT (L) NO.20944 OF 2024

Pidilite Industries Ltd.

**...Applicant /
Plaintiff**

Versus

Santec Chemicals Private Ltd. & Ors.

...Defendants

Radhika Mehta i/b. ANM Global for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 16TH OCTOBER, 2024.

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the Advocate for the Plaintiff has sought continuation of the exparte ad-interim Order dated 8th July, 2024 which was in operation till today by last Order dated 12th September, 2024. However, the matter has not been listed today.

3. In view thereof, ex parte ad-interim Order dated 8th July, 2024 shall continue to operate till 19th November, 2024.

4. Place the Interim Application for further ad-interim relief on 18th November, 2024.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]