

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 20946 OF 2024
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (LODGING) NO. 20945 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (LODGING) NO. 20944 OF 2024**

Pidilite Industries Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff
vs.
Santec Chemical Private Limited & ors. ... Respondents/Defendants

Mr. Hiren Kamod (through video-conferencing) a/w. Mr. Shwetank Tripathi and Mr. Vidit Desai, i/b. ANM Global for applicant/plaintiff.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Rayyan Nasir for respondent/defendant Nos.1 to 4.

Ms. Charushila Vaidya, 2nd Assistant to the Court Receiver.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 08th JANUARY, 2025**

P.C. :

. In this application, on 08.07.2024, this Court had granted *ex-parte* ad-interim reliefs in favour of the applicant/plaintiff. The order was executed and the Court Receiver's Report No.350 of 2024 is already on record.

2. The learned counsel for the applicant submits that during the execution of the ad-interim order, it came to light that two more parties also need to be added as defendants herein, against whom the said order is said to have been executed. In that light, schedule of draft amendments is tendered and a prayer is made for leave to amend the pleadings, so as to add the said two parties as defendant

Nos.5 and 6 and also to make consequential amendments in the pleadings.

3. The schedule of draft amendments be e-filed within one week from today.

4. This Court has perused the physical copy of the same. In the interest of justice, the proposed amendment is granted. The amendment be carried out within one week from today. Re-verification is dispensed with.

5. List the application for further consideration on 28.01.2025.

6. The ad-interim order shall continue to operate till then.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambli