

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20946 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 20944 OF 2024

Pidilite Industries Limited ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Santec Chemical Private Limited & Others ...Defendants

Vidhi Desai i/b ANM Global for Plaintiff.
Ms. Vaidehi Pradeep h/f Rayyan Nasir for Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 31st July, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Advocate Vaidehi Pradeep appears on behalf of Defendant and once again, seeks time to settle the matter. As and by way of last chance, stand over to **29th August, 2025.**
2. It is made clear that if the matter is not settled between the parties before the next date, the Application will be taken up for further consideration.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]