



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20946 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 20944 OF 2024

Pidilite Industries Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff.

Versus

Santec Chemical Private Limited ... Respondent/Defendant.

Mr. Vidit Desai i/by ANM Global for Plaintiff.
Mr Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w. Mr Rayyan Nasir, Nasir Mohammed a/w. for the
Respondent/Defendant.
Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver, present.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 18, 2025

P.C. :

1. This Court is informed that the settlement is not possible between the parties. Stand over to **15th December, 2025.**
2. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, to be filed on or before 2nd December, 2025. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 9th December, 2025
3. List on **15th December, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]