

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20946 OF 2024
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.20945 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.20944 OF 2024**

Pidilite Industries Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Santec Chemical Private Limited and Ors.

...Defendants

*Mr. Vidit Desai i/b. ANM Global, for the Plaintiff.
Mrs. Naina P., Master (Admn.) Court Receiver.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 15, 2025

P. C. :

LPETNL No. 20945 of 2024 :-

1. The Leave Petition has been filed under clause XIV of the Letters Patent (Bombay) for combining cause of action for infringement of trade mark with cause of action for passing off.
2. Despite service, none appears on behalf of the Defendants.
3. In order to avoid multiplicity of proceedings, Leave Petition is allowed.

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.12.16
19:50:00 +0530

IAL No. 20946 of 2024 :-

4. List the Interim Application for further consideration on 14th January, 2026.
5. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]